

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 992 OF 2008

HARPREET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 31/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.
Mr. S.C. Singhal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sheetal Prasad Juneja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate for both the parties are present. They say that they may
compromise the dispute in the next Lok Adalat scheduled on 25th April, 2009.
Adjourned.
List the matter on 30th April, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

*MG